Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Deer Stags, Inc.		01/20/2003	CORPORATION:		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.
Also Known As:	AKA F/K/A Century Business Credit Corp.
Street Address:	119 West 40th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687184	KENTECH
Registration Number:	2504481	"JUST PUT 'EM ON"
Registration Number:	2504483	WALKMASTER
Registration Number:	1936341	DEER STAGS
Registration Number:	1955547	SOFT STAGS THE GENUINE COMFORT SHOE
Registration Number:	1944901	DEER STAGS ORIGINAL SINCE 1929
Registration Number:	2228434	DEER STAGS
Registration Number:	2288843	DSX
Serial Number:	76088917	MED A CARES
Serial Number:	78180954	1414
Serial Number:	78180971	XIOD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2516375	MOTIVATION BY DEER STAGS
Registration Number:	2440474	MOTIVATION
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0728

900111509

Registration Number:	2824252	S.U.P.R.O. SOCK SUPER UNDER-FOOT PEDORTHIC RADICAL ORTHOTIC
Registration Number:	2881969	S.U.P.R.O. SOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	652067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	07/17/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=7-17-08 Deer Stags-TM#page1.tif source=7-17-08 Deer Stags-TM#page2.tif source=7-17-08 Deer Stags-TM#page3.tif source=7-17-08 Deer Stags-TM#page4.tif source=7-17-08 Deer Stags-TM#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, **DEER STAGS**, **INC.**, a corporation formed under the laws of New York, located at 1414 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Factoring Agreement, dated the date hereof, between Lender and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York January 2, 2003_

Witness

Witness:

DEER STAGS, INC.,

Name: Its:

By:

E-CHORD H-MVO

CENTURY BUSINESS
CREDITCORPORATION

By:

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0730

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
•	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 2 day of Ja	eusey, 2003, before me personally came
Kiethard Musker to me know	vn, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that of Depre (LAGS Drec, the corporation described in and
s/he is the Zxe. UP c	nstrument; and that s/he signed her/his/name thereto by
which executed the foregoing i	of said corporation
order of the board of directors	Tayaa Will
	Notary Public Product K. Weiss Notary Public, State of New York
	No. 31-4698767
	Quantities in New York County Commission Expires March 38, 1777
STATE OF NEW YORK ()	may 30, 2003
· ·	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
, On this 27 day of J	wn, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that of Cantum Sesses Credit Connection, the
to me know	wn, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that
s/he is the CVP	of Cantury Sceseness Credit Corporation, the
company described in and whi	ch executed the foregoing histianiem, and that sine was
authorized to sign her/his nam	e thereto on behalf of said company.
	Vin le lat
	Notary Public
	LOUISEJORDAN

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01J05083725
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Flied in New York County
Commission Expires August 18, 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0731

CHART OF DEER STAGS, INC. CASES IRADEMARKS

																		·					D.		
Mark	Kentech	Just Put 'Em On	Walkmaster	Kentech		Deer Stags		Kentech		Deer Stags		Deer Stags Plus Design	Soft Stags Plus Design	Deer Stags Plus Design	Deer Stags	•	Soft Stags	•	Deer Stags Plus Design		Deer Stags Plus Design		DEER STAGS PLUS DESIGN (Deer Head Interposed	Between The Words "Deer" and "Stags")	DEER STAGS (typed drawing)
Reg. Date	5/12/1992	11/6/2001	11/6/2001	2/25/1994		8/23/1996		3/16/1992		3/16/1992		11/21/1995	2/13/1996	1/2/1996	10/26/2001		9/27/1993		1/31/1997		-		10/1/1999		3/2/1999
Reg. No.	1,687,184	2,504,481	2,504,483	423,610		TMA461,366		570848		570849		1,936,341	1,955,547	1,944,901	862,038		A612425		3248589		559,691		000792069		2,228,434
Our File No.	2675-6	2673-9	2673-13	2673-17	CANADA	2673-18	CANADA	2673-19	AWAN	2673-20	TAIWAN	2673-31	2673-32	2673-33	2673-35	AUSTRALIA	2673-36	H AUSTRALIA	₹ 2673-39	JAPAN	₹ 2673-44	MEXICO	X 2673-46	EP TM	2673-47

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0732

CHART OF DEER STAGS, INC. CASES IRADEMARKS (CONT'D)

Our File No	N DeG	Dod Doto	
	יארי יארי	טבא. המוב	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
2673-50	2,288,843	10/26/1999	DSX
2673-51	1545289	3/28/2001	Deer Stars Plus Design
CHINA			
2673-52	Serial No.	Filing Date	MED A CARES
	76/088,917	7/14/2000	
2673-57			Deer Stads
CHILE			
2673-60	Serial No.	Filing Date:	1414
	78/180,954	11/1/2002	
2673-61	Serial No.	Filing Date:	XIOD Plus Design
	78/180,971	11/1/2002	

CHART OF DEER STAGS, INC. CASES PATENTS

D 2673-4 5,146,697 9/15/1992 Flexible Shoe T 2673-58 Appln. No. Filing Date Shoe and Method for Showing Indicia X 2673-58.1 Not Yet Known 11/5/2002 Shoe and Method for Showing Indicia
-58 Appln. No. Filing Date 10/007.676 11/5/2001 -58.1 Not Yet Known 11/5/2002
-58.1 Not Yet Known 11/5/2002
Not Yet Known 11/5/2002

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0733

DEER STAGS TRADEMARKS

$\underline{\mathbf{N}}$	IARK	COUNTRY	REG DATE	REG#	<u>STATUS</u>	
M	lotivation	US	11/22/99	75/849474	Pending	1654 Oct 112001 # 2,516375
D	lotivation by eer Stags and esign	US	11/22/99	75/854747	Pending	7516,375
Si Pe O	U.P.R.O. Sock uper Underfoot edorthic Radiscal rthotic and eer Design	US	11/10/99	75/844292	Pending	
	U.R.P.O. Sock ad Deer Design	US	11/10/99	75/844291	Pending	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 07/17/2008